SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT CATE

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION NO. 1
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE PS0018672 /- Za-tf
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT

TO LEASE NO. G5-05B-18081

aoniess oF preruses  Stanheim Building
2 Copeland Avenue
La Crosse, Wl 54603

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entercd into this date by and between

Northside Office, LLC.
whoseaddressis 119 North 19' Street
La Crosse, Wl 54601-3724

heremalter cafled the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:
WHEREAS, the partics hereto desice to amend the above Lease.

NQW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinaller mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended,
effective December 20, 2010 as follows:

This Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA} Number 1 is issued to establish the commencement date and term of the
lease and to approve a lump sum payment to Lessor for Tenant Improvaments.

I Paragraph 2 of the Lease is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“2. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the term beginning on December
20, 2010 through December 19, 2020, subject to termination and renewal rights as may herainafter set forth.”

ii. Paragraph 4 of the |.ease is deleted in its entitety and replaced with the following:

*4. The Government may terminate this lease at any time after December 19, 2015 by giving at least 180 days'
notice in writing to the Lessor, and no rental shall accrue after the effeclive date of termination. Said notice shall be
computed commencing with the day after the date of mailing.”

Alt other terms and vondiiions of the Jease shall rensain 1 force wnd effect
Page | of' 2

IN WI'TNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

LESSOR Northside Office, LLC

/Q‘e 6\@&‘{“

(Tile)

“al /JW?L{« Ic'ltL chJ' LﬁCVL.H—t.

{Address) [} 5”({(& o

BY

INISTRATION

e Contracting Officer
(Official Title)
ter generated form:JAN 92) GSA FORM 276 JUL 67/FEB 92




Lease No, GS5-058-18081
SLANa. 1
Page 2

1, By letter dated October 18, 2010, Government approved the cost to build out the space for the sum of $319,070.00.
The Government approved three changes to this cost in the amount of $4,923.10. The total approved cost is $323,594 10.
Pursuant to Paragraph 8 of the Lease, $103,734.90 is being amortized In the tent. The Government agrees to pay the
remaining $220,259.20 in a lump sum amount to the Lessor.

Lessor must submit its invoice in the amount of $220,259.20 directly to; GSA, Greater Southwest Finance Center (7BCP), PO
Box 17181, Fort Worth, Texas 76102 or to the GSA Finance VWebsite at WWW finance.gsa.gov. The invoice mast include
the following PDN number PS0018872. Partial payments may be made o Lessor for the cost of the work anly after
satisfactory completion and acceptance of a portion of the improvements by the Government through the Contracting Officer,
or Contracting Officer's Representative. Any request for partial payment must be made in the same manner set forth in this
Paragraph [li. If any additionaf costs are approved and added to the cost of the improvements identified herein, an additional
SLA shall be issued detailing the final cost agreement

INIFIALS:  LESSOR: ?B ___ GOVERNMENT: ~ %[5






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LWI18081-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



